900289040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		12/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZJect, Inc.	
Street Address:	10168 L Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2008471	EZJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029521531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 402-341-3070

trademark@mcgrathnorth.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700, First National Tower Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EZJECT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise C. Mazour
SIGNATURE:	/Denise C. Mazour/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 2008471#page1.tif source=Assignment 2008471#page2.tif source=Assignment 2008471#page3.tif source=Assignment 2008471#page4.tif

REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of <u>ICLYY & 33</u>, 2008 by and between Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, Saint Louis, Missouri 63167 ("Assignor") and EZJect, Inc., a Nebraska corporation having a place of business at 10168 L St., Omaha, Nebraska 68127 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, a Delaware corporation ("Monsanto"), Assignor and Monsanto Canada, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada ("Monsanto Canada" and together with Monsanto and Assignor, the "Sellers") and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Sellers agreed to bargain, sell, grant, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee and Assignee agreed to purchase from Sellers the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark") and such Trademark is a Purchased Asset under the Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in, to and under said Trademark, all applications and registrations therefor, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademark and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents as Assignee, in its reasonable discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and any and all goodwill associated therewith and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0186 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

By: // YMi Hoze	muk/
Name: Dennis Hoerner	
Title: President	
EZJECT, INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	
THE	

STATE OF MISSOURI	}
)
COUNTY OF STITOURS	} .

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of day of 2008, personally appeared Dennis Hoerner, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Monsanto Technology LLC, the limited liability company named therein and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said limited liability company for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

Joan E Purk, Notery Public St Lauis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 8/13/2012 Commission Number (843/1692

Notary/Pyblic

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0187

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Notary Public

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

[SEAL]

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC Name: Dennis Hoemer Title: President EZJECT, INC. Name: Chip Doolittle Title: President BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____day of ______, 2008, personally appeared Dennis Hoerner, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Monsanto Technology LLC, the limited liability company named therein and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said limited liability company for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0188

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

E-Z-JECT (Stylized)

2008471

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 05/13/2014